
1

2

3

4

8

r

10

11
h

E 13

Uz 14

Qj
15

co

W a 16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO 34328

3 4 3 S
THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 34328 is made and

entered as of June 28, 2022, for reference purposes only, pursuant to a minute order

adopted by the City Council of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on July 12, 2x160 by
and between GRAFFITI PROTECTIVE COATINGS, INC. a California corporation with a

place of business at 419 N. Larchmont Boulevard, # 264, Los Angeles, California 90004
Contractors), 

and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation ("City"). 

WHEREAS, City and Contractor (the "Parties} entered into Agreement No. 

34328 ( the "
Agreements) 

whereby Contractor agreed to provide graffiti removal servicers, 

in an annual amount not to exceed One Million Three Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars
1, 370,000), with a twenty percent ( 20%) contingency of Two Hundred Seventy -Four

Thousand Dollars ($274,000), for a total annual contract amount not to exceed One Million

Six Hundred Forty -Four Thousand dollars ($ 1, 644,000), for a period of three ( 3) years, 

with the option to renew for five (5) additional one-year periods, at the discretion of the City
Manager; 

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendment to the Agreement to

attach an updated rate sheet and extend the term to June 31, 2020; 

WHERFAS, the Parties entered into a Second Amendment to the Agreement

I to extend the term to June 31, 2021; 

WHEREAS, the parties entered into a Third Amendment to the Agreement

I to extend the term to June 31, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Pardees desire to extend the term one (1) addifional one-year

period and attach an updated rate sheet. 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants, and

I conditions herein contained, the parties agree as follows: 

MbgAIW643
01394MDGCX

1. Section 2 of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as foilows: 

2. JR,M. The term of this Agreement shall commence at midnight on

1



1

2

3

4

s

8

7

8

9

10

71

oil 12

a 
13

14

t` gm
15

S

H11 76

77

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

28

27

26

August 1, 2016, and shall terminate at 11: 59 p.m. on July 31, 2023, unless sooner

terminated as provided in this Agreement, or unless the services or the Project is

completed sooner. The term may be extended for one ( 1) additional one-year period, at

the discretion of the City Manager." 

2, The Rates contained in Exhibit " B- 1" to the f=irst Amendment to the

Agreement are hereby amended and replaced by Exhibit " B-2", attached hereto and

Incorporated herein. 

3. Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions

contained in /Agreement No. 34328 are ratified and confimned and shall remain in full force

and effect. 

Ill

ll

Il! 

1!/ 

I!I

I/ 

1/ 1

111

1l1

11! 

1Il

1

111

f V809AW1543
01394000MOCX

2



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Uj 12
cc

a 13

E65
UZA6

14
LU

15

W.. 18
LL J
U- 
0 p 17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly
executed with all formalities required by law as of the date firs tated above_ 

GRAFFITI ROTECXIVE COATINGS, 
a Califor is corp ' dn

A]v2 , 2022 BY_....___ 
Name OMt4 lir y+ r=: 

Title 1), r a , ,- r• ____ — 

2022 By
Name - A W,4 -n - 
Title 1 r

Contractor" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporation

404M., / y _, 2022 By / J-a o, ". q• 

City Manager

VSI.tg AM -01543
019943alCOU

City" 
EXECUTED PURSUANT

This Fourth Amendment to Agreement No
THE

3VDNV# 
1 0s to form on

ZS , 2022. 
CITY CHARTER. 

CHARLES PARKIN, City ttoTAy

B

Deputy

3



1

2

3

a

s

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

w
As - 119

LL

16
9

17

18

18

20

27

22

28

24

25

28

27

28

V$kbO Ai8-01648
01394060.nocx

EXHIBIT "B-2" 

4



GRAPPITI. R9MQ AZ. - RI c:. of , - y. a{: xd

fel

VA

Rom W. be90rloyian

oeaoNNon

r{.. g. gl

4

eakty 4walNa tNd% ar4olraaeper w« wy

HOUNY

Nk, I" weokEay NNb a pwram WaeyYry fort

WagonsMaley
I vAN4i plea en tlnYMMletlbwc, ftdnticlfaollwldboda

MWW p189w 0alaNniW VARM e, wy4'OU14! B9Nq(g6 Cllnda (lpgt
Indo®r l; e, b Nd a d fil for d+k any el 40aNrepor

How, 

Award vnelp

1 Lanp 90008 ( PybbWarlul. Bk 989A2 41& 01142 4140429.24

O8weYlPar WG Ia OM1etlne daY fa

Nan. wv" ad Weltl. Nrvb

kid
litlim

aekenN( eewwoyggentleyl alldlaMry 9wly
NMm 8( 4880 proactl VON ab81aNnt Yala4994 AM Dia Ikl cam 09110
as outlined M Section l; e. b land c of W) lowaybrt aaL4 dayn

2 orwe Cl ufLm HexM1 PuAdlownks. Nrvke Walt 09232 Ip29Y 4944040

PI' la+RSi' y/ 141',+' M TT61"' T[lf 

DRAW J—&MIYACAW PMRSWRAIMM— Ang fel

VA a: 

Item No, oeaoNNon e4J 1WNOW iP. Rl01' 
4

VYookN 0oelpY wM:, af 49 kaan pa YYk, 

pnUMh0Ofellotp ( b WONin HOUNY

IwwxkNyNMY bpNgm yyUgygil. liarypyIy

WagonsMaley
I vAN4i plea en tlnYMMletlbwc, ftdnticlfaollwldboda

MowllmlOUremanlln Na PegN pntl Mabnela YMNbIK, a Ca1N(q 12

Nato aea4aelp gBujlCn I; CN Bapaet 90Moir

How, 

on" o) 1Vu mM2Me

1 ro eGafgPP, me4 39. p9D. 92 9049942 SE04,1R944

Ce4y a+.c[ pp+ Vuok ar B M1eae

Nan. wv" ad Weltl. Nrvb

kid
litlim

eeMenO ( HaaWey69unBayj nrvl HOWeyAM HoA Rally
4ervlNapNppn pn4dNB prnl10'+ 0morea oUltandwOKNfand BNwa1 Clmas 09113

qie Parke eM MelaNfageaNaeee opllNe Ho0ary l0+ l kuW tlwa
q In QedIN l; dln9bapeq ProleG al NPO„ ervlw lNck 402D2 i0ada 49/ L4} 10

I kR2 OV k: 0OTk1RR0PFARTMEXTq
VA a: 

Item No, oeaoNNon e4J 1WNOW iP. Rl01' 
4

pnUMh0Ofellotp ( b WONin HOUNY

Ace10ono nN WagonsMaley
I vAN4i plea en tlnYMMletlbwc, ftdnticlfaollwldboda oNrvb 110th PolM

HeuM 1810 forxaeaowl (BawYoy 49eleryl
nM Now" 40B64 to pedamVial How, 

Evoldwi L a. notion fwwlillli
M6

ba'w C) RbaNM` PdetoMNonU 9a Cly NaAtlq

lUn
a Nan. wv" adWeltl. Nrvb

kid
litlim


